

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.1107/10 await return of notice of Respondent No.1. The remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit as last chance.

In SLP(C) No.2428/10 last chance of filing counter already over as against all the respondents. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rule.

In SLP(C) No.3471/10 and connected cases await return of unserved notice. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter.

In SLP(C) No.7242/10 and connected cases await return of notice of Respondent No.1. The remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.10480/10 and connected cases service is not complete on Respondent No.1. In SLP(C) No. 10481/10 await return of notice of Respondent No.1. The remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

: 3 :

In SLP(C) No.11586/10 and connected cases service is not complete on the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.11586/10 and Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.13023/10. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.12869/10 and connected cases service is complete. All the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 8.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB